LLF-1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B N S S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 579(12)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 01/12/2024 at 10:30 AM.

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
01	The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023 The Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967	61(2)/351(2) BNS. & 20 UA(P) Act.

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 26/11/2024

Date to: 26/11/2024

Time Period: 00.00

Time from: @ 02:00 PM

Time to: @ 02:00 PM.

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 01/12/2024

Time: 10:30 AM.

- (c) General Diary Reference: 07/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 01/12/2024 at 10.30 AM.
- Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - a Direction and distance from PS: North West 3 km(s) Beat No.
 - Address: At the residence of the complainant located at Sagiolband Meino Leirak, P.O/P.S-Imphal, Imphal West District, Manipur.
 - c In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
 - a. Name: Konjengbam Chandani Devi
 - b. Father's name: W/o Konjengham Ihothem Singh
 - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 64 yrs. (d) Nationality: Indian
 - (e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

se, PAN

Poli

g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport,		ID No.	
Sl. No.	ID Type		
1			

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.		Address
1	Downst address	Sagolband Meino Leirak, P.O/P.S-Imphal, Imphal West District, Manipur.
2	Permanent address	Sagolband Meino Leirak, P.O/P.S-Imphal, Imphal West District, Manipur.

j) Phone number: +91

07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

SL No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	One unknown person of the Army Chief case assistant of KCP Taibanganba.			

- 08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

SL No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)

- 10. Total value of properties:
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
SI. ING.		

12. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.



Subject:- A Written Complaint against the threats to our lives and properties by the unlawful organization of "KCP Taibanganba".

Respected Sir,

This humble complaint is made to your good office to safeguard our lives and properties from the constant threats of unlawful organization of "KCP Taibanganba".

1. That one Konjengbam Chandani Devi aged 64 years wife of Konjengbam Ibothem Singh of Sagolband Meino Leirak Imphal West District Manipur is a Decree Holder of the Execution Case No. 18 of 2022, the said execution case order was passed by the Honb'le Court for Eviction on 27.09.2024 and the eviction was executed on. 16.11. 2024, by the official staff bailiff of the Court along with Imphal police personal and they were handed over me the key lock of main gate of suit land. As such date on 26.11. 2024 at around 2.00 pm one Army chief case assistant of KCP Taibanganba was calling my husband through mobile phone he said that her husband should be coming to the DC Office Lamphelpat at 3.00 Pm even if they will pick up my husband and our life will be danger

However, as so many threats, through SMS and phone called, Phone No.7085551242, 9366093830.

That in view of the above facts it is humbly prayed that protection to our lives and properties be taken up necessary action at the earliest.

Imphal/Dated The 28th Nov., 2024.

Your's Faithfully,

Sd/Konjengbam Chandani Devi aged 64 years
S/o Konjengbam Ibothem Singh
of Sagolband Meino Leirak,
Imphal West District Manipur

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
 - b. Directed (Name of LO.): SI L. John Singh. Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No :

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: L. Premchand Singh.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. :

Officer-ta-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

- 14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: